m1600005952

| (Re | questor's Name) | | | | | | |
|---|-------------------|---------------------|--|--|--|--|--|
| (Ad | dress) | | | | | | |
| (Ad | dress) | 2012014 12020211 12 | | | | | |
| (Cit | y/State/Zip/Phone | e #) | | | | | |
| PICK-UP | WAIT | MAIL | | | | | |
| (Business Entity Name) | | | | | | | |
| (Document Number) | | | | | | | |
| Certified Copies | _ Certificates | s of Status | | | | | |
| Special Instructions to Filing Officer: | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |

Office Use Only

HAIR-DIM



100288199011

07/22/16--01008--007 **160.00



S WarrenJUL 2 6 2016



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

July 25, 2016

JAMES HALPERIN 6237 SAN MICHEL WAY DELRAY BEACH, FL 33161

SUBJECT: TS/TZM EAGLE PORTFOLIO LLC

Ref. Number: W16000051544

We have received your document for TS/TZM EAGLE PORTFOLIO LLC and your check(s) totaling \$160.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

You must insert the title or capacity of person(s) authorized to manage this limited liability company above the name(s) and address(es) listed. Such titles may include: Manager (MGR), Authorized Member (AMBR), AuthorizedPerson (AP), or Authorized Representative (AR).

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6051.

Jenna D Harris Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 916A00015503

COVER LETTER

| TO: | Registration Section Division of Corporations | | | | |
|---------|---|--|--|--|--|
| SUBJ: | TS/TZM Eagle Portfolio LLC CT: | | | | |
| you. | Name of Limited Liability Company | | | | |
| | losed "Application by Foreign Limited Liability Company for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida," Certificate of ce, and check are submitted to register the above referenced foreign limited liability company to transact business in Florida | | | | |
| Please | eturn all correspondence concerning this matter to the following: | | | | |
| | James Halperin | | | | |
| | Name of Person | | | | |
| | BRFC LLC | | | | |
| | Firm/Company | | | | |
| | 6237 San Michel Way | | | | |
| Address | | | | | |
| | Delray Beach, FL 33161 | | | | |
| | City/State and Zip Code | | | | |
| | vettesfl@comcast.net | | | | |
| | E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification) | | | | |
| For fur | er information concerning this matter, please call: | | | | |
| | James Halperin 561 495-0738 | | | | |
| | Name of Contact Person Area Code Daytime Telephone Number | | | | |
| | MAILING ADDRESS: Division of Corporations Registration Section P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314 STREET ADDRESS: Division of Corporations Registration Section Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301 | | | | |
| Enclose | is a check for the following amount: \$\Boxed{\Pi}\$ \$125.00 \text{ Filing Fee} \Boxed{\Pi}\$ \$130.00 \text{ Filing Fee} & \Boxed{\Pi}\$ \$155.00 \text{ Filing Fee} & \Boxed{\Pi}\$ \$160.00 \text{ Filing Fee, Certificate of Status} \text{ Certified Copy} \text{ of Status & Certified Copy} | | | | |

| MIT TOWNS TOWNS TO | PANALANA MARIANA MARIA | IN FLORII | | MALLON I | O IMBINDAU | والبالغة لغالبالية لغ ع |
|--|--|---|--|--------------------------------|------------------|---------------------------------|
| IN COMPLIANCE WITH SEC COMPANY TO TRANSACT BU | | | WING IS SUBMITTED T | TO REGISTE | R A FOREIGN LL | MITED LIABILITY |
| TS/TZM Eagle Portfoli | | | | | | |
| 1. (Name of Fore | eign Limited Liability Con | npany; must include "Lin | nited Liability Compar | ıy," "L.L.C.,' | or "LLC.") | , |
| (If name unavailable, enter al | ternate name adopted for t | the purpose of transacting | g business in Florida. 7 | The alternate | name must includ | le "Limited |
| Liability Company," "L.L.C," | | | | | | |
| July 25, 2016 | of which foreign limited li | iability 3 | (FEI numb | er, if applica | ble) | |
| 4 | (Date first transac | ted business in Florida, i | f prior to registration.) | lite/) | · | |
| 11098 Biscayne Blvd., | | 004 & 605.0905, F.S. to d | | iny) | | |
| Miami, FL 33161 | | | | | | |
| | (Street A | ddress of Principal Office |) | | Singar resp | |
| 6. 11098 Biscayne Blvd., | Suite 203 | - | | | | |
| Miami, FL 33161 | | | | · | | Park Special |
| | | (Mailing Address) | | | 源金の | П |
| 7. Name and street addres | s of Florida registered a | gent: (P.O. Box NOT | _acceptable) | | ט איי | |
| Name: | Alex Arguelles | | | | P: 52 STATE | <u> </u> |
| Office Address: | 11098 Biscayne Blvd. | , Suite 203 | | | ₩ .% | , |
| | Miami | | 3 , Florida | 3161 | | مست ۱۰۰ |
| Registered agent's accept | | (City) | | (Zip code) | | |
| Having been named as reg lesignated in this applicat o complywith the provision accept the obligations of n | gistered agent and to action, I hereby accept the ion, I hereby accept the ins of all statutes relative | e appointment as regis we to the proper and co | stered agent and agi | ree to act in | this capacity. | I further agree |
| | | (Registered agent's sig | gnature) | | | |
| 8. The name, title or capa | city and address of the p | person(s) who has/have | e authority to manag | e is/are: | · | |
| Adam M. Hendry - mgy | • | | · | | | |
| • | · | | | | • | : |
| | | | | | | |
| Attached is a certificate of the law of the translator must be su | of which it is organized. | an 90 days old, duly at (If the certificate is in | uthenticated by the ca foreign language, | official havi a translation | ng custody of re | ecords in the ate under oath |
| | · joine | Signature of an authorize | ed person | | | • |

This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

James Halperin

Page 1

Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "TS/TZM EAGLE PORTFOLIO LLC" IS DULY

FORMED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD

STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS

OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE TWENTY-FIRST DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2016.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL FRANCHISE TAXES HAVE BEEN ASSESSED TO DATE.

6102760 8300
SR# 20165007745
You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

William W. Balleck, Surreguly of Balls 3

Authentication: 202695750

Date: 07-21-16